1 09/02
Rated voltage 42 VAC/80 VDC
Rated current 150 to 300 mA
Rated inductance 11 to 100 µH
Construction
■ Current-compensated double choke with ferrite I core
■ Bifilar winding (B82789C0…)
■ Sector winding (B82789S0…)

3 09/02
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated voltage VR 42 VAC (50/60 Hz)
80 VDC
Rated current IR Referred to 50 Hz and 85 °C ambient temperature
Rated inductance LR Measured with HP 4275A at 100 kHz and 0,1 mA
Inductance tolerance −30/+50 %
Inductance decrease ∆L/L0 < 10 % at dc magnetic bias with IR
Stray inductance LS Measured with HP 4275A at 100 kHz and 5 mA
DC resistance Rmax Measured at 20 °C ambient temperature
Solderability (235 ± 3) °C, (2 ± 0,3) s
Wetting of soldering area ≥ 95 %
in accordance with IEC 60068-2-58
Climatic category 40/125/56 (–40 °C/+125 °C/56 days damp heat test)
in accordance with EN 60068-1
Weight Approx. 0,16 g
LR LS, typ IR Rmax VT Ordering code
µH µH mA mΩ VDC, 2 s gold-plated terminals tinned terminals
  11 0,06 300   250 250 B82789C0113N001 B82789C0113N002
  22 0,10 250   580 250 B82789C0223N001 B82789C0223N002
  22 3,0 250   580 250 B82789S0223N001 B82789S0223N002
  51 0,10 250   550 250 B82789C0513N001 B82789C0513N002
100 0,25 150 1500 250 B82789C0104N001 B82789C0104N002
B82789Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
I Core Choke, EIA 1812
4 09/02
Current derating Iop/IR